5
Application areas for bus cables
• Plant engineering and construction
• �Factory Automation (field busses like PROFIBUS, INTERBUS, DeviceNet, CAN etc.)
• Process Automation (chemical, petro-chemical industry etc.)
• Building Automation (building management)
Overview of the most common bus systems
AS-Interface (AS-i)

9
Fieldbus systems
Type designation UNITRONIC® Fieldbus
1. S/A cabling
S/A cable
Example 1.1: AB-C3-M8MS-2,0PUR-M12FA-2L
AB-C 3 - M8MS - 2,0 PUR - M12FA - 2L
Automation bus cordset Number of pin Connection left Cable length in m Material of cable Connection right  Number of LEDs
3 M8MS (M8 connector straight) 0,3 PUR M8FA (M8 socket angled) 2L
4 M12MS (M12 connector straight) 0,6 PVC M8FS (M8 socket straight) 3L
5 1,0 M12FA (M12 socket angled) SH
8 2,0 M12FS (M12 socket straight) shielded Version
… SH
Automation bus Power cable
AB-PC 4
Valve connector
Example 1.2 : AB-C3-M12MS-0,3PUR-A-1L-S
AB-C 3 - M12MS - 0,3 PUR - A - 1L - S
Automation bus cordset Number of pin Connection left Cable length in m Material of cable Type of valve connector  Number of LEDs with protection
3 M12MS (M12 connector straight) 0,3 PUR A (Type A) 1L S (Z diode)
4 0,6 AD(Type AD) 2L SV (Varistor)
5 1,0 B (Type B)
8 2,0 BI (Type BI)
… C (Type C)
… CI (Type CI)
Connector
(field attachable)
Example 1.3 : AB-C5-M12FS-PG9-SH
AB-C 5 - M12FS - PG9 - SH
Automation bus cordset Number of pin Connectors Cable connection shielded Version
3 M8MS (M8 connector straight) PG7 SH
4 M8FS (M8 socket straight) PG9
5 M12MS (M12 connector straight) F0,34 (fast connect, max. 0.34 mm2 conductor cross-section)
M12MA (M12 connector angled) F0,75 (fast connect, max. 0.75 mm2 conductor cross-section)
M12FS (M12 socket straight) P (Piercing)
DSI M12FA (M12 socket angled) M16 – 0,5 (flush-type connector with 0.5 m PUR litz wire)
Mounting type
(flush-type
connector)
PG9 – 0,5 (flush-type connector with 0.5 m PUR litz wire)
PG9 – 0,5 (flush-type connector M8 with 0.5 m PUR litz wire)
PG9/M16-PO-0,5 (flush-type connector,
can be positioned with 0.5 m PUR litz wire)DSI (Data Socket
Inside – rear mounting)
2. S/A box passiv
Example 2.1 : AB-B8-M12L-16-10,0PUR
AB-B 8 - M12 - L - 16 - 10,0 - PUR
Automation bus-Box  Number of slots S/A connection LED  Number of inputs/outputs Master cable connection Material of cable
4 M8 L 4  5,0 (5.0 m length of master cable) PUR
6 M12 6  10,0 (10.0 m length of master cable)
8 8 C (pluggable, for master cable bulk stock)
10 10 M12 (M12 master cable connection)
12 M16 (M16 master cable connection)
16
3. S/A box active
Example 3.1 : AB-ASI-DI4DO4-M12-2A
AB- ASI - DI4 - DO4 - 2A
Automation bus Interface Digital inputs Digital outputs max. output current each channel
ASI (AS-Interface) 2 2 0.5A
PB (PROFIBUS) 4 3 2A
CAN (CANopen) 8 4 3A
DN (DeviceNet) 16 8
R4 (4 outputs (relay contacts))
4. Pre-assembled bus cables
Example 4.1: AB-PB-M12MS-10,0PUR-M12FS
AB- PB - M12MS - 10,0 PUR - M12FS
Automation bus Interface Connection left Cable length in m Material of cable Connection right
PB (PROFIBUS) M12MS (M12 connector straight) 0,3 PUR M12FS (M12 socket straight)
CAN (CANopen) M12MA (M12 connector angled) 0,6 M12FA (M12 socket angled)
DN (DeviceNet) 1,0
…
10,0